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Resolution tn Committee

Resolution to confirm and adopt the report ofthe City Engineer containing the schedule of
proposed assessments for improvement of S 83 St. from W. Anhur Ave. to Mccarty park by
major asphalt resurfacing ofthe pavement, miscellaneous sidewalk repair, miscellaneous
driveway repail water main relay, and utility adjustments
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WEST ATLIS

City of West Allis 7525 W. Creenl]eld Ave
West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

Sponsor(s): Public Works Comminee

Final Action:

JAN 1 6 zmi

Resolution to confirm and adopt the report of the City Engineer containing the schedule ofproposed
assessments for improvement of S. 83 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to McCarty Park by major asphalt
resurfacing of the pavement, miscellaneous sidewalk repair, miscellaneous driveway repair, water
main relay, and utility adjustments

WHEREAS, The City Clerk/Treasurer gave due notice that such report was open for inspeclion at
his office and also at the office of the City Engineel and that all persons interested could appear
before the Common Council and be heard concerning the matters contained in the Preliminarv
Resolution and Report; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council met pursuant to such notice, at the time and place therein
named; and having considered all statements and communications conceming the proposed
improvements, relating to the matters contained in the City Engineels report, including the schedule
ofproposed assessments, the Common Council makes no change in said report.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis

1. The report ofthe City Engineer, including the schedule ofthe proposed assessments, for the
improvement of S. 83 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to McCarty Park by major asphalt resurlacing of the
pavement, miscellaneous sidewalk repair, miscellaneous driveway repair, water main relay, and

utility adjustments be and the same is hereby approved and adopted

2. The property against which the assessments are proposed is benefited; the assessments shown on
the report are true and correct, have been determined on a reasonable basis and are hereby
confirmed.

3. The City Engineer is hereby authorized and directed to prepare final plans for the aforesaid area
in accordance with the terms of this resolution.

Eng07-01

City of West Atlis Poge lof 2

File Number: R-2007-0003

WHEREAS, The City Engineer, pursuant to Preliminary Resolution No. R-2006-0243, adopted on
September 19,2006, prepared and submitted his repo( as provided in sec. 66.0703(5) olthe
Wisconsin Statutes, for the improvement ofthe street as hereinafter described; and,

Prihted on l/3/2007



Resolution No R-2007-0003

ADOPTED JAii 1 6 2m7

Paul M. Ziehler, City A Officer. Clerk/Treas

APPROVED /F u
Jeannette Bell, Mayor

City oJ West Allis Page 2 of 2 Printed on l/3/2007



^{SVZEWEIST ALLIS
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West Allis. Wisconsin 53214-4688
ENGINEERING DEPARTMEIVT

January 16,2007

Dear Mayor and Council Members

I herewith respectfully submit my report on the assessment ofbenefits lor major asphalt
resurfacing of the pavement, miscellaneous sidewalk repair, miscellaneous driveway repair,
water main relay, and utility adjustments in:

S. 83 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to McCarty Park

as directed in Preliminary Resolution No. R-2006-0243, adopted on Seplember 19,2006.

This report consists ofthe following schedules attached hereto:

Schedule A. - Preliminary Plans and Specifications;

Schedule B. - Estimate of Entire Cost olProposed Improvements;

Schedule C. - Schedule of Proposed Assessments Against Each Parcel
Affected.

The properties against which the assessments are proposed are benefited

Respectfully submitte

Mic Lewis, P.E.
City Engineer

MGL:kmv

Encs.

ichael G L6wis
City Engineer

414l302-8350
414/302-8366 (Fax)

City Hall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West Allis, Wisconsin 532.l4

www.ci.west-allis.wi. us
mlewis@ci.west-allis.wi.usHonorable Mayor and Common Council

West Allis, Wisconsin



PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT OF

S. 83 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to McCarty Park

by major asphalt resurfacing ofthe pavement, miscellaneous sidewalk repair,
miscellaneous driveway repair, water main relay, and utility adjustments

SCHEDULE ''A''

Preliminary Plans & Specifications Attached

SCHEDULE ''B''

Estimate of the Entire Cost

$ 88,000

SCHEDULE ''C''

Schedule of Proposed Assessments
Against Each Parcel Affected
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AT THE CE,v

WEST ALLIS
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West Allis, Wisconsin 532144688

Sincerely,

JaruNy 16,2007

Board of Public Works
West Allis City Hall
West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Board Members:

I am herewith submitting preliminary plans and an estimate of costs for major asphalt

resurfacing of the pavement, miscellaneous sidewalk repair, miscellaneous driveway
repair, water main relay, and utility adjustments in:

S. 83 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to McCarty Park

Estimated Construction Cost:

Contingency:

Total:

$ 80,000

$ 8,000

$ 88,000

Mi
City Engineer

L

MGL:kmv

, P.E.

ENGINEERING DEPARTI'ENT

Ilichael G LerYis
City Engineet

414i 302-8360
4141302-8366 (Fax)

CityHall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

www.ci.west-allis.wi. us
mlewis@ci.west-allis.wi.us



LOCATION
DESCRIPTION:

ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR COUNCIL

HEARING DATE: January 16,2007

S. 83 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to McCarty Park

Street

ACCOUNT NO.: P0730S/1073052

INTEREST RATE: 6.0%

2OO7 ASSESSMENT RATES Resid. Comm. Mfe.

Major Asphalt Resurfacing, Lin. Ft. $31.82

The properties against which the assessments ore proposed are benefited.



RltN # SPIJ015C
KEY488 994 5

488 994 s
488 994 5

4Ae 9949
488 995 0

488 99s O

488 99 53

488 99 54
488 9957
498 9958
488 99s 9

488 9960
488 9960
488 9961
488 9 954
48A 9964
484 9964
488 995 s
488 9970
48A 997L
488 99'72
484 99"74

488 9978
4AA 99'79
488 99 80
488 99 81
488 9985
488 9986
488 9 991
448 9992
488 9 993
4Aa 9994
488 9 99s
488 9 996

1,2 / 21, / 06 SPECIAI,S BY PROJECT INDEX P0730S

oo2
003
000
000
001
003
000
000
000
000
001
002
004
000
002
003
004
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

1, 909
1, 909
1, 909
1, 909
1,909
1,909
1, 909
7,909
1 ,909
1, 909
1, 909
1,909
1,909
2 ,004
2,OOB
2 ,702
1, 909
1.909
1,909
L,909
1,909
1, 909
1,, 909
1, 909
1, 909
1, 908
1, 909
r ,272
7 ,272
7 ,272
1 ,272
r ,2'12
I ,272

.20

.20

.20
-20
.20
-20
.20
-20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
-66
.80
-6'7
.20
-20

-20
-20
-20
.20
-20
-20
.56
-20
.80
.80
.80
.80
.80
.80

,909
,909
,909
,909
,909
,909
,909
,909
,909
,909
,909
,909
,909
,004
,008
, r02
,909
,909
,909
,909
,909
,9O9
,909
,909
,909
,908
,909

, 2'12

,2'72

,2'?2

1
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1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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1

1
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L
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1

1
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5

5

3
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2

5

5

5

2

2

2

4

2

2

4

4
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2

4

4

4

4
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1

1

3

3

3
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1
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1

1
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1
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1

l-
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1
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PAGE GROSS3 I,909 -20
NET

909.
ADDRESS20 2628 S 83 ST

20 2620-22 S 83 ST

20 262'7 S 83 ST

20 2619 S 83 ST

20 2612 S 83 ST

20 26L3 S 83 ST

20 2504 S 83 ST

20 2605 S 83 ST

20 2591- S 83 ST
20 2SA3 S 83 ST

20 2590 S 83 ST

20 25** S 83
20 2SA4 S 83 ST

20 2575 S 83 ST

66 256A S 83 ST

ao 2s60-62 s 83 ST
6'7 2559 S 83 ST

20 2561 S 83 ST

20 2542 S 83 ST
20 2552 S 83 ST
20 2551 S A3 ST

20 2s43 S 83 ST
20 2521 S 83 ST

20 2535 S 83 ST

20 2526 S 83 ST
20 2534 S 83 ST

56 2524 S 83 ST

20 2579 S 83 ST

80 8305 W ARTHUR AVE

80 250'7 S 83 ST

80 2513 S 83 ST

80 8225 W ARTHI'R AVE

a0 2312 s 83 ST

80 2518 S 83 ST

PAGE 1



GROSS

SPECIALS BY PROJECT INDEX
ADDRESS

P0730S
NET

R1JN # SPLO l5C
KEY

t2/21,/06
PAGE

PAGE 2



RUN # SPLOI5 ON t2/21/06 SPEC]ALS BY PROJECT DETAIL: P0730S COUNCTL

CLASSTRUST 4

PAGE

10

1

KEY ADDRESS488-9994-000 L 4225 W ARTHUR AVE

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE.MAJOR . RES

OWNER
SPARACINO .] & G

FOOTAGE

40.00
RATE

FRONT FOOT
40.00

NET

31..82 1,272.80r,212 -40

PERCBNT

100.00 4.2
1,2

2
2

II CONSTRUCTION EXTENT'1
'1

0
0

488-9995-000 t 25t2 S 83 ST

DESCRl PTION
STREET RESURPACE.MAJOR - RES

BOSTWICK REGINA M

FOOTAGE RATE

40. o0 31.82

4

GROSS

40.00
PERCENT NET

0 100.00 t.2720 L,272

20

| ,272 -87,2'72-A
80
80

488-9996-000 1 2518 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE -MAJOR - RES

KOSKIPAUI,H&I,ORI
FOOTAGE RATE

40.00 31.82

4

GROSS

40.00
PERCENT NET

0 100.00 1.2720 7 ,272

30

1 .2'7 2 .4I ,212 -A
80
80

488-9985-000 1 2524 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESURFACE -MA.'OR - RES

HOLSTEIN HELMIIT P

FOOTAGE RA?E

59.98 31.82

4 s9.98
PERCEMT NET

100.00 1.908
1;908

2 511 S 91 ST 40

sGROS

55
55

1.908.551;908.56

488-9980-000 7 2526 S 83 ST
DESCRIPTION

STREET RESURFACE.MA,fOR - RES

CASTOEARLC&MARIE
FOOTAGE RATE

60. o0 31.82

4

GROSS

60.00
PERCENT NET

0 100.00 1.9090 r;909

50

t.909 -27,909.2 20
20

488-9981-000 1 2534 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESURFACE.MA.fOR . RES

KERKENBUSH HEFLIN JAN N

FOOTAGE RATE

50.00 31.82

4

GROS S

50,00
PERCENI NET

o 100.00 1-9090 1;909

50

7.909 .2
1,909 -2

20
20

488-9970-000 1 2542 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESURFACE.MA,JOR - RES

PETERSENMARKE&MH
FOOTAGE RATE

50 .00 37 -42

4

GROSS PERCENT

100.00

60 - 00 '70

NET

7 .909 -201-.909.20
r.909
1;909 20

GROSS



RIJN * SPLo15 ON r2/2L/06
KEY ADDRESS488-9971-000 1 2552 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTlON
STREET RESI'RFACE-MAJOR - RES

SPECIALS BY PROJECT DETAIL: P0730S COUNCIL
FOOT

PAGE

80

2

OWNER
ERNEC ALAN

CLASS
4

FRONT
60.0s J

GROSS

0

NETFOOTAGE

60.00
RATE

31.82
PERCENT

100.001.909-20r; 909.20
1-909
1;909 20

20

488-9964-003 7 2560-62 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESURFACE -MAJOR - RES

PLANOVSEK ROBERT P

FOOTAGE RATE

53,13 37.42

4

GROSS

63.00
PERCENT NET

0 r00.00 2.0080 2;008

8636 W ECKEIJ IJN 90

2.008.8
2;008.8

80
80

488-9964-002 1 2568 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURF'ACE-MA,JOR . RES

KNEELAND KENNETH P

FOOTAGE RATE

63.00 31.82

4

PERCENT

100.00

63.00
NET

2.OO4.66
2 , O04 .66

2.OO4
2,OO4

100

56
55

488-9950-002 1 25** S 83
DESCRIPTlON

STREET RESURPACE -MAJOR - RES

KNEEI,AND KENNETH P

FOOTAGE RATE

50-00 31.82

4 60 .00
PERCENT NET

0 100.00 1,9090 1; 909

2568 SOUTH 83 STREET

|,909 -2t,909.2 20
20

488-9960-00{ 1 2584 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE.MA.fOR . RES

KIMMINAU DANIEL R

FOOTAGE RATE

60 .00 31 .a2

4

GROSS

50 .00
PERCEMT NET

0 100.00 1,9090 r, 909

a20

1.909.2
t ,909 .2

20
20

488-99s9-001 r- 2s90 S 83 ST

DESCRIPT]ON
STREET RESURFACE -MA.'OR . RES

O'DONNE],', ROBERT &SOON '' 4

FOOTAGE RATE CROSS

50 . 00 3t -42 1.909 -20
7 ,909 .20

60
PERCEMT

100.00

.00
NET

130

20
2a

1. 9091,909

488-9953-000 1 2504 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE -MAJOR - RES

WIEI,GUS WILI,IAM & DORIS
FOOTAGE RATE

50 .00 31 . 82

4

GROSS

50.00
PERCENT NET

0 100,00 1,9090 1,909

140

1.909.2
1- ,909 .2

2A
20

110



RUN # SPrr015 ON t2/2A/O6
KEY ADDRESS488-9950-001 1 2612 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE.MA,fOR . RES

SPECIALS BY PROT]ECT DETAIL:
OWNER

STEPIEN LLOYD L &DO

FOOTAGE RATE

P0730S COITNCIL

CI,AS
ROTHY 4

PAGE

150

f
s

GROSS

FRONT
60.0

FOOT
0

NETPERCENI
100.001 . 909 .207.909.20 1.909

t ,909
20
20

488-9945-003 I 2620-22 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE -MA.jOR - RES

PRUST T]MOTHY L &DEBRA L 4

FOOTAGE RATE GROSS

50.00
PERCENT NET

0 100.00 1,9090 1;909

2620 S 83 ST 160

50.00 31.82 1.909 -27,909.2 2o
20

488-9945-002 1 2628 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESI'RFACE -}.IAJOR - RES

KAYE LOUISE M

FOOTAGE

60.00

TRUST

RATE

3\ -42

4

GROSS

60-00
PERCENT NET

0 100.00 1.9090 1,909
2A
20

CONSTRUCTION EXTENT

1?0

7 ,909 -2

488-9991-000 1 8305 W ARTHUR AVE

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE -l'lAJOR - RES

VEIJYOV MLADEN & DANICA
FOOTAGE RATE

40 .00 31 -42

4

GROSS PERCENA

100-00

40.00 180

I .2'7 2 .AO
7 ,2't 2 .80

NET

1 .2'7 2 -80
7 ,2'72 .80

CONSTRUCTION EXTENT

488-9992-000 1 2507 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESURFACE -MA.'OR - RES

JESKE DANIEL J & LOIS C

FOOTAGE RATE

40.00 31.82

4

GROSS

I .272
1,2'72

40.00
PERCENT NET
100.00 1.212

t ,272

190

80
80

80
80

488-9993-000 1 2s13 S 83 ST
DESCRIPTION

STREET RBSURFACE-MAJOR - RES

JOHNSON ARLENE G

FOOTAGE RATE

40.00 31.82

4

GROSS

40.00
PERCEMT NET

0 100.00 L.2'720 1,2'72

200

t.272-a
1 ,2'72 - A

80
80

488-9985-000 1 2519 S 83 ST
DESCRIPTION

STREET RESURPACE-MAJOR - RES

RUTHSATZ JENNIFER A
FOOTAGE RATE

60.00 31.82

4

GROSS

60 .00
PERCENT NET

0 100.00 1.9090 1;909
]. 909.2r,909.2 20

2A

60.00 31.82

2LO



RUN # SPL015 ON 1,2/21,/06
KEY ADDRESS488-9978-000 l. 2527 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE-MA.'OR . RES

SPECIALS BY PRO,IECT DETAIL: P0730S COIINCIL
OWNER

ORGAN DOUGLAS
FRONT FOOT
60.00

FOOTAGE

60.00

M

RATE

3L-42
PERCENA

100.00

4

GROSS TNE

t.909.20
1 ,909 .20

t.909 -201,909.20

488-9979-000 1 2535 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESURFACE.MAJOR . RES

BOU],WARE SANDRA A
FOOTAGE RATE

60 - 00 31- 82

4

GROSS

50 .00
PERCENI NET

0 100,00 l-,9090 1;909

230

t .909 -2
1- ,909 .2

20
20

488-9974-000 1 2543 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTlON
STREET RESURPACE.MAJOR . RES

IVANCIC PAUL M & LEAH M

FOOTAGE RATE

60.00 3\.42

4

GROSS PERCENI
100 - 00

60.00 240
NET

1- 909.20t ,9a9 .20
1.909r;909 20

20

488-9972-000 1 2551 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE.MAJOR . RES

SCHILLIG EDWARD J
FOOTAGE RATE

50.00 31.42

4

GROSS

60.00
PERCEMT NET

o 100.00 1.9090 l.;909

250

t.909.2t ,949 -2
20
20

488-9954-004 1 2559 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE -MA,IOR - RES

DALRYIV1PIJEM&ATRUST
FOOTAGE RATE

66-08 31.82

4

GROSS

66.08
PERCENT NET

7 100.00 2. L02'7 2 ,702
2.102-62,102.6 6't

6'7

488-9965-000 7 256'7 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESURFACE -MAJOR - RES

IVANCIC DANIEL O

F'OOTAGE RATE

50 . o0 3L.42

4

GROSS

60.00
PERCENT NET

0 100.00 1,9090 r; 909

2't 0

L.909 -21,909 -2
20
2A

488-9961-000 1 2575 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESURFACE-MAJOR . RES

PITRE.IOHNT&KARENM
FOOTAGE RATE

50,00 3l-.82

4

GROSS

60.00
PERCE}TT NET

0 100.00 1.9090 1,909

280

1.909 -21,909.2 2A
2A

cr.Ass
4

PAGE



RrrN * sPLols oN L2/2r/06
KEY ADDRESS488-9958-000 1 2583 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE -MAJOR - RES

SPECIALS BY PROJECT DETAIL: P0730S COUNCIL PAGE

290OWNER
REINICKE CHARLES M

FOOTAGE RATE

60-00 31-82

FRONT
60.0

FOOT
0

NETGROSS

\.909 -20
1- ,909 .20

PERCEMT

100,00 1.909.20
t , 909 .20

488-9957-000 1 2591 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESURFACE-MAJOR - RES

BUSSEY FRANCES M

FOOTAGE RATE

50.00 31.82

4

GROSS

60-00
PERCENT NET

o r-o0-00 1-9090 1;909

300

1.909.2t,909.2 20
20

488-9954-000 1 2605 S 83 ST

DESCRI PTION
STREET RESURFACE -I'IA.'OR - RES

BAERTLEIN DAVID D

FOOTAGE RATE

60.00 31.82

4

GROSS

60.00
PERCENT NET

0 r00.00 1.9090 1;909

310

7.909.2t ,909 .2
20
20

STREET RESURFACE-MAJOR - RES

488-9950-003 1 2613 S

DESCRI PTION
HOPEFI, MARIAN A TRUST

FOOTAGE RATE

60 - 00 31 .82

4

GROSS PERCENT

100.001 .909 -20l,909.20 1.909r;909

I 50.00
NET

20
20

488-9949-000 1 2619 S 83 ST

DESCRlPTION
STREET RESURFACE.MAJOR . RES

PEIGHT BRI]CE & MARJORIE
FOOTAGE RATE

50.00 31.82

4

GROSS

60.00
PERCENT NET

0 100.00 1,9090 1; 909

330

1.909.2t,909.2 20
20

488-9945-000 1 2627 S 83 ST

DESCRIPTION
STREET RESURFACE -MA.'OR - RES

FROEI,ICH GRECORY W

FOOTAGE RATE

60-00 31-82

4

GROSS

60.00
PERCENT NET

0 100.00 1.9090 1; 909
20
2A

CONSTRUCTION EXTEMf

340

1 .909 -27,9A9,2

68 6)-,482.29 67,482.29 1-,932.1-9 * * * * * * r * * *TOTAT,S FOR PROJECT

CLASS
4

320



RUN # SPLolsC ON t2/2]./06 SPECIALS BY CODE TOTALS P0730S
CODE NUMBER GROSS NET FOOTAGE CODE DESCRIPTION34 6r,442.29 67,442.29 1,932.1-9 STREET RESURFACE-MAJOR - RES

PAGE 6


